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REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1971 

HOURS OF ATTENDANCE 

(SECTION 39 (4) 


DETERMINATION OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER WITH RESPECT 

TO OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE RADIO 


STATION NAURU 


In accordance with the powers conferred upon me by virtue of Section 
39 Sub-section (4) of the Public Service Act 1961-1971, I determine:­

(i) 	 that the hours of duty for officers and employees of the 
Radio Station, Nauru, shall be worked between the hours of 
7.00 a.m. and 10.00 p.m, on each day of the week, Monday 
Sunday inclusive. 

(ii) 	 that no officer or employee engaged on suer shift work shall 
exceed a total of 36 hours in anyone week without the 
payment of overtime, 

(iii) 	 that the effective date for the introduction of the 
aforesaid hours of duty will be Monday 15 November, 

bated this 9th day of November, 1971, 

H.B. CONNELL, 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 

G.N. 	 No. 286/1971 

NAURU PUBLIC SERVICE 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1971 


SECTION 2P PROMOTION OF OFFICER 


The provisional promotion of the following officer is confirmed with 
effect from 27th October, 1971. 

MWAREDAGA, David Foreman Ca!penter (Nauruan Housing) $2400 - 2560 

Dated this 12th day of November, 1971. 

(H.B. CONNELL), .. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER . 

~~-~ 
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No. 45 15th November, 1971 Nawru 

G.N. No. 28771971 

" 	 NAURU PUBLIC SERVICE 


PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1971 


SECTION 20 : PROMOTION OF OFFICERS 

The provisional promotion of the following officers is confirmed with 
effect from l~th October, 1971. 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS &COMMUNITY SERVICES 

TSITSI, William DRIVER $1400 - 1600 
HEDMON, Dagauwe DRIVER $1400 - 1600 

Dated this 12th day of November, 1971. 

(H.B. CONNELL), 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 

G.N. 	 No. 288/1971 


LIQUOR ORDINANCE 1967 


APPLICATION FOR LIQUOR LICENCE 

Notice has been given to the Liquor Licensing Board of the following 
applicant for a Licence under the provisions of the Liquor Ordinance 1967. 

~1 ... ~!umber of Application Applicant Class of Licence Premises 

4/1971 Mr. Paul Ribauw Retailer A.B.C. Store 

Dated this 12th day of November, 1971. 

(P.D. COOK), 
REGISTRAR LIQUOR LICENSING BOARD. 

G.N. 	 No. 289/1971 


BIRTHS, DEATHS &MARRIAGES ORDINANCE 


Births, deaths and marriages registered during week ended 12th 
November, 1971 were:­

BIRTHS 
" 1. NAURUAN 

Name 	 Date of Birth Sex Reg'd Dist. Tribe 

.-. . ,?aisie LaVina Eibwebwunuwe 

, cotty 24/10/1971 F Denigomodu Eamwit 


. Uka Tenaga Ta1eka 30/10/1971 M Meneng Eano
~ ....... 

2. O.P.I. 

Kawarua J.U. Tauro 30/6/1969 F N.P.C. Location 

Rosary J.U~ Tauro 22/5/1968 F N.P.C. Location 

Taurine Tarakia Tarakia 9/4/1971 M N.P.C. Location 

Temaawa Teveia Li1ipa 16/12/1969 F N.P.C. Location 

Aketita Tauro 18/6/1971 F N.P.C. Location 

Nei. Eera Bauro 9/9/1971 F' N.P.C. Location 


DEATHS 
, 

1. NAURUAN 

Name Date of Death Sex Age Reg'd Dis. Tribe 

Shara Janet Ruben Foi1ape 	 5/11/1971 F 16 yrs M~neng Eamwidwit 

MARRIAGES 

Nil 

Dated this 12th day of November, 1971. 

H.B. CONNELL, 
REGISTRAR 

BIRTHS. DEATHS &MARRIAGES. 
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~ - No. 45-	 15th November, 1971. Nauru 
G.N. 	 No. 29071971 

Deceased Estates - Personalty 
~ 

The Nauru Lands Committee, after all due enquiries, has determined 
that the estates (Personalty) of the following deceased persons be distributed 
in the manner shown:­

Name of Deceased 

Dedagenuwe 

Ruth Dagawaij 

~b Duke H.,,".~ arry Paul 

Batiua (Gi1bertese) 

Doaoe 

~. 

~	Burenbejja 


Eidagtouwe 


Atsieteng 

Sarah 
'flee 

(LTO) 

Eingoa 
T/ee 

(LTO) 

Eidiouneno 

T/ee 


Beneficiaries. 
Aijungin Adam 
Magabi Adam 
Detabaunun Adam 
Aigen James Adam 

Bruce 	Amandus 
Eidageidi A. Caped1e 
Eidoweneijeruk K. 
Sam Dogiaro 
Debogea Batiua 
Deiduwanmwamwe Batiua 
David Boraia Batiua 
Eidagan Batiua 
Eidabanit Batiua 
Solomon Batiua 
Eidanrio Batiua 

(Lucy Harry Paul Duke 
(Karl Harry Paul Duke 
(Sharon Harry Paul Duke 
(Andrew Harry Paul Duke 
(Ricky Harry Paul Duke 
(Serena Harry Paul Duke 
(Eidebwit Harry Paul Duke 
(Sarah Harry Paul Duke 
(Camron Harry Paul Duke 

Debogea Batiua 
Deiduwanmwamwe Batiua 
David Boraia Batiua 
Eidagan Batiua 
Eidehani t Batiua 
Solomon Batiua 
Eidanrio Batiua 

Eidiareidaroa Raidi 
Eideni Ribauw 
Eigabonga Deage 
Dagaoauwa Doaoe 

Emma 	 Burenbeija (Rambi) 

Demarerak D. 
Angit Eidemaun D, 
Danabeij D, 
Detabauwa H, 
Etan 	Adioun 
Dogin Apeba 
Monita H, 

(Jared Domoait) 
(May Faith Domoait) 
(Isaac Domoait) 
(Gretta Domoait) 
(F1orina Domoai t') 
Heinrich 

Itubwa 
Fanny Amandus 
Temanroi Gadoaingin 
Bagobagan Gadaoaingin! 
Derangabua 
Eidiauneno 
Camelia 
Dacre 	Jockane 
Glenda_Jockane 
Norman Jockane 

(Eigoma 
(Eidinamwe 
(Keno 
(Eigogia 

Shares 

1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 

1/5 
1/5 
1/5 
1/5 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 

1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
~/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 

1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 

1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 

All 

1/21 
1/21 
1/21 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 
1/7 

1/9 
1/9 
1/6 
1/6 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/27 
1/27 
1/27 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
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,. G.N. No. 290/1971 (conttd) 

Name of Deceased Beneficiaries Shares
• 

Eijari 	 Baidoge D. 1/5
'. "~I 

-( Einuwea Maraken 1/5 
Bobouwa A. 1/5 
Eidebwit Eri Starr 1/5 
Sigabweairo T. liS 

Eibaebo 	 Eabweo G. Dedaubuk 1/2 
Wins ley Atto 1/2 

Eimong 	 Eijan Phillip Auwebin 1/2 
Dowadu 1/2 

Amwram 	 Itubwa Amwram 1/3. 
Fanny Amandus 1/3~ 
Dacre Jockane 1/9 
Glenda Jockane 1/9 
Norman Jockane 1/9 

Sreniai Samson (May Maein Deireragea 1/9 
(Alma Tero 1/9 
(Delano .Archer Samson 1/9 
(Enfant a Samson 1/9 
(Lo Rilama Samson 1/9 

Samson (Pauline Samson 1/9 
~ "" '7 T/ee (Raboi j a Samson 1/9 
. I~ '. -~..-! - (Dennis Dibidibaoija Samson 1/9 

(Peter Derubuoadamo Samson 1/9 

Adiabaite 	 Johannes Dedaubuk 1/4 
GarabwanJoseph Dedaubuk 1/4 
Augusta T. Dobue 1/4 
Araidinape Abiya 1/4 

Akken Erick 	 Gloria Audi Dabwido All 

AreJDWa Raidi 	 Lilian Eirubun 1/7 
Eidudog Mona Lisa Andrew 1/7 
Hypatia Luce1ene Aremwa 1/7 
Eovwaoin Aremwa 1/7 
Lydia Ann Arernwa 1/7 
Lira Phyllis Aremwa 1/7 

(LTD) Nei Tongongoij Aremwa 1/7 

Demwamwi 	 Dowedia 1/2 
Pau1em Keppa 1/8 
Ren Basil 1/8 

~ Min Keppa 1/8~ Ekauwe 1/8 

Etaira 	 Odanga Agigo 1/4 
Gaberi Agigb 1/4 
Debeb Agigo 1/4 
Fanny D. Tom 1/4 

Timothy .(Menen,) (LTD) 	 IUoe T. All 

Boija Timothy 	 Lavinia Boij a 1/6 
Frank Boija 1/6 
Moira Boija 1/6 
Drake Boija 1/6 
Eibiaun Boij a 1/6 

(LTO) '" H:siwido Boija 	 1/6 

Eibogonei4a Tom Hubert ., Epediej 1/9 
,... .~~. Eidubwa Akeidu 1/9 

.;. 
Shyeye Hubert 1/9 
Peter. Hubert 1/9 
Dogeoa Hupert 1/9 
Pheds Hubert 1/9 
Arube Hubert 1/9 

Epediaij (Selene Hubert 1/9 
T/ee (Marjory Hubert 1/9 

; ,~' 6/7Kun Rueben 	 Eimon: Kun 
Knox Herman 1/14 
Tu1pe Herman 1/14 

Eimaoa 	 Eawaweij D. 1/2 
Eimama 1/2 
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No. 4S 
G.N. No. 290/1971 (cont'd) 

Name of Deceased 

Eiriok 

Dongobir 

Deaido A. 

Bebe T/ee for Alfie 

Bebe Detsimea 

s. 
15th November, 1971 

Beneficiaries 

Cynthia J., G. 
Cabrera J. 
Gabwe R. W. 
Einungitsi R. W. 
Sadrach R. W. 
Remus W. 

Lieba H. 
Deideinangin Dongobir 
Akerangu Dongobir 
Kent Bauran Adumur 
Johnny Aton Dongobir 

Don D. Adengo 
(LTO) Bibidae D. Adengo 
(LTO) Eiraidongio 

Biribirin~g Dick 

"'Siribirinang Dick 

Nauru 

Shares 

1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 

1/5 
1/5 
1/5 
1/5 
1/5 

1/3 
1/3 
1/3 

All 

1/4 
Juanita Emeae Dick 
Anthony Detsimea 

~ (LTO) Joseph Detsimea 

Jared Domoait 
, ,/ 	 May Faith Domoait 


Isaac Domoai t 

Gretta Domoait 


~~ Eauda Domoai t . 

~ Florina Domoai t 

Ronnie D. 
(LTO) Eadum D. 

Einami 

Bobouwa A. 
Eidebwit Eri Starr 

Eiraidok 

Eidiedu D. (LTO) 	 Dowijogo D. 

Bagobagan Gadoaingin Gadoaingin 
Temanroi Gadoaingin 

Rowe T/ee for Abinedage 	 Abinedage H. 

EidobwebwetaniNei Anna 
Bagadouwe D. 
Elizabeth D. 

Walter Raidi<Q 
Rosella R. 

,Agnes Takinaitit.1aria Halstead 

(Gilbert) 

GobureEoubaro 
Eikangangang Tom 
Eidiogeni t· 
Eideberenjmadang 
Eainweidi 
Tsiore 
Eij agida 
Ramwanumada~- '. 

~ 

Marian Notue Eiruwe Eiyagoiy 

Lanny
Eobob T/ee for Lanny 

Renzo
Eobob T/ee for Renzo 
Lilac JaphetEobob 
Mi1ka Denitage 
Enna Gadabu 
Eiderauno E'. '(LTO) 

Duenaren Mongoria Etoebe 
Derenigae Aij 
Livingston Aij 
Eiribanedouw Atan Tom 
Atangarena Otto 
Detogobea Denuga 
Eimon Kun 
Eigangang Peter 
Lorenzo Denuga 
Eidununge Gongauw 

1/4 
1/4 
1/4 

1/5 
1/5 
1/5 
1/5 
1/5 

1/2 
1/2 

1/2 
1/2 

All 

1/2 
1/2 

All 

1/2 
1/4 
1/4 

All 

All 

1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/14 
1/14 

All 

.All 

All 

1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 

1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 


